RESOLUTION NO. R-83- 10

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 1983 BUDGET, TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NORTH FIRE STATION AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

WHEREAS, the City of Conway is in need of constructing a north fire station; and

WHEREAS, bids have been received for such construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

That the 1983 budget is hereby amended and the appropriation of \$24,000 from the General Fund Unappropriated fund balance to complete construction of such facility.

PASSED 4-12-83

APPROVED:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Martha Hartwick

RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION

WHEREAS, The City of Conway was in need of making certain improvements at the Locust Avenue Fire Station to relocate offices and upgrade the condition of the station, and

WHEREAS, Members of the Conway Fire Department are skilled creaftsmen in the building industry, and

WHEREAS, Members of the Conway Fire Department displayed pride in their department and their City by contributing many manhours to renovate the older facility resulting in a more modern, energy efficient office and truck facility, and

WHEREAS, The efforts of the Fire Department brought about many thousands of dollars in savings to the taxpayers of Conway,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

We commend the City of Conway Fire Department firemen and chiefs for their willingness to donate their time and skills to the citizens of Conway and request the citizens of Conway to recognize these efforts by joining with the Council and Mayor in publicly applauding them for their unselfish gesture on behalf of the City of Conway.

PASSED this 22nd day of March, 1983.

Bill Wright, Mayor

Alderman Frank Moix

Merman John Thompson

Alderman James E. Smith

Alderman Woody Cummins

Alderman Jack Bell

Alderman Jack Jumper

Alderman Don Owen

I studied